ORDINANCE NO. 104

Authorizing and providing for the levy and collection of license taxes in the Borough of Alburtis, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania, from exhibitors, circuses, menageries and shows for pay and imposing a fine or penalty for violations thereof.

Be it ordained and enacted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Alburtis, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same:

That any person, firm or corporation desiring to ex-Section I. hibit any natural or artificial curiosity, caravan, circuses, theatrical representation or show of any kind or description, for pay, or for which an admission is charged shall first obtain a Permit from the Mayor of the Borough and pay to the Borough Treasurer for the use of the Borough, the sum of two (\$2.00) dollars for each and every performance for the first day and evening, and the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar for each and every performance for each subsequent day and evening; provided, however, that nothing herein contained shall include or relate to any of the above named performances given for the benefit of any Church, Sunday School, Religious Society, Public Schools, Fire Company of the Borough, or other religious or charitable organization, or any nonprofit organization whose lmain purpose is to improve the general welfare of the residents as a whole of the Borough of Alburtis.

Section II. For failure on the part of any person, firm or corporation to pay for and procure said permit, before the first performance, the Borough is authorized and empowered to bring suit for and obtain recovery of a fine or penalty in double the amount of the license tax, with costs, before a Justice of the Peace of said Borough of Alburtis, as debts of like amount are now by law recoverable, and for failure to pay the amount so recovered each delinquent shall be committed to the Lehigh County Jail one day for each dollar of fine or penalty recovered and Enacted into an ordinance at Alburtis this 3rd costs imposed. day of June, A.D., 1963.

rer President

Attest: etar

Approved this 3rd day of June, 1963.

ma Mayor